



# Switch - 6-ft. Straight Thru Parallel Gold Cable DB25M to DB25F

MODEL NUMBER: P706-006-R



### Description

Tripp Lite's 6 ft. straight through gold extension cable connects to any cable with a DB25 connector to extend the reach of the cable. Commonly used to increase the distance between a computer and a switchbox. The cable features a superior molded design. Gold plated connectors and gold plated copper contacts offer superior conductivity and support of high-speed applications. Superior molded cables with foil-shielding provides maximum EMI/RFI protection. Tripp Lite warrants this product to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for life. Clamshell retail package.

#### **Features**

- Connects to a switch cable to extend the distance between a computer and a switchbox
- Superior molded design with ergonomic thumbscrews strain relief and durable PVC pre-mold and cable jacket
- 6-ft. straight through extension
- Superior molded cables with foil-shielding for maximum EMI/RFI protection
- Features gold-plated connectors for superior conductivity and support of high-speed applications
- Connectors: DB25 male to DB25 female
- Tripp Lite warrants this product to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for life

## **Specifications**

OVERVIEW	
UPC Code	037332014412
INPUT	
Cable Length (ft.)	6

### **Highlights**

- 24 conductor straight through extension cable
- Extend an existing DB25 cable
  6ft.
- Gold-plated connectors provide superior conductivity

### **System Requirements**

 Any cable with DB25 connector that does not require IEEE communication

### **Package Includes**

6-ft. Straight Thru Extension
 Gold Cable DB25M to DB25F





Cable Length (m)	1.83
PHYSICAL	
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / in.)	7.50 x 7.25 x 2.25
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / cm)	19.05 x 18.42 x 5.72
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	0.77
Shipping Weight (kg)	0.35
CONNECTIONS	
Side A - Connector 1	DB25 (MALE)
Side B - Connector 1	DB25 (FEMALE)
WARRANTY	
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)	Lifetime limited warranty

© 2019 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All product and company names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. Use of them does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by them. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Tripp Lite uses primary and third-party agencies to test its products for compliance with standards. See a list of Tripp Lite's testing agencies: <a href="https://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies">https://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies</a>